Received: 07/07/2014 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 10/07/2014

Cloud Computing Concepts, LLC

Leaf 59 New York PSC Tariff No. 2 Revision 0 Effective: October 7, 2014 Supersedes

Section 3 - CONNECTION CHARGES (cont'd)

3.2 RECONNECTION FEE

A reconnection charge applies each time a service is restored after suspension or termination for nonpayment but before cancellation of the service, as deemed in Section 1 of this Tariff.

Minimum:	<u>Business</u> \$25.00	Residential \$25.00
Maximum:	\$50.00	\$50.00

3.3 MOVES, ADDS AND CHANGES

The Company alone may make changes in the location of its lines and equipment. When it is found that a move or change of such lines or equipment has been made by others, the Connection Charge for the underlying service will apply as if the work had been done by the Company.

The customer will be assessed a charge for any move, add or change of a Company service. Move, Add and Change are defined as follows:

Move: The disconnection of existing equipment at one location and

reconnection of the same equipment at a new location in the same

building or in a different building on the same premises.

The addition of a vertical service to existing equipment and/or service Add:

at one location.

Change: Change - including rearrangement or reclassification - of existing

service at the same location.

Business Charge per:	<u>Move</u>	Add	<u>Change</u>
Minimum:	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
Maximum:	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$15.00

Issued By: Bill Mulcahy, COO, 110 E. Atlantic Ave., Suite 420, Delray Beach, FL 33444